
2024-2025 Syracuse University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-8   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Woolley, Georgia 29-28 952 32.8 147-405 .363 45-132 .341 124-145 .855 33 84 117 4.0 59 0 104 100 19 46 463 16.0
04 Burrows, Sophie 30-30 927 30.9 137-333 .411 65-164 .396 28-42 .667 71 97 168 5.6 39 0 56 49 10 44 367 12.2
22 Wood, Kyra 28-26 682 24.4 144-262 .550 0-0 .000 37-58 .638 80 111 191 6.8 43 0 19 46 20 23 325 11.6
34 Varejão, Izabel 30-22 572 19.1 84-179 .469 4-17 .235 33-51 .647 55 95 150 5.0 64 1 37 37 34 26 205 6.8
01 Scott, Keira 26-6 339 13.0 54-147 .367 3-17 .176 15-20 .750 23 38 61 2.3 35 0 7 24 9 8 126 4.8
21 Wilson, Saniaa 26-3 346 13.3 46-89 .517 0-1 .000 24-42 .571 41 48 89 3.4 45 1 6 25 12 10 116 4.5
24 Camp, Dominique 29-22 643 22.2 44-110 .400 18-55 .327 18-23 .783 7 41 48 1.7 21 0 117 53 7 33 124 4.3
14  Hawkins, Shy 27-1 298 11.0 44-114 .386 1-5 .200 25-33 .758 24 28 52 1.9 33 0 8 29 5 10 114 4.2
02 Thompson, Journey 27-3 291 10.8 38-73 .521 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 23 45 68 2.5 40 2 6 18 13 10 89 3.3
17 Potts, Madeline 25-1 263 10.5 25-68 .368 18-48 .375 6-6 1.000 4 19 23 0.9 11 0 12 15 2 10 74 3.0
15 Velez, Angelica 26-5 320 12.3 23-73 .315 3-16 .188 19-27 .704 8 28 36 1.4 19 0 52 42 1 22 68 2.6
03 Schmitt, Olivia 24-3 301 12.5 15-59 .254 8-38 .211 2-2 1.000 3 18 21 0.9 20 0 42 27 0 22 40 1.7
11 McNabb, Lexi 12-0 91 7.6 2-11 .182 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 9 4 0 1 5 0.4
Total 30 6025 200.8 803-1923 .418 166-499 .333 344-470 .732 433 724 1157 38.6 434 4 475 478 132 265 2116 70.53
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 800-1885 .424 214-618 .346 329-435 .756 404 732 1136 37.9 492 8 491 507 79 252 2143 71.43

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 2116 2143
    Points Per Game 70.5 71.4
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 803-1923 800-1885
    Field Goal Pct .418 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-499 214-618
    3PT FG Pct .333 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-470 329-435
    FT Pct .732 .756
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.0
REBOUNDS 1157 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 475 491
    Assists Per Game 15.8 16.4
TURNOVERS 478 507
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 265 252
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.4
BLOCKS 132 79
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 46,977 35,451
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,936 11-3,223
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-267

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Syracuse 533 485 568 523 7 2116
Opponents 514 482 591 548 8 2143

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 NIAGARA W 108-84 1,997
11/10/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 70-84 2,215
11/13/24 MARYLAND L 73-84 2,427
11/17/24 FDU W 77-58 2,259
11/20/24 UALBANY L 70-73 2,038
11/25/24 vs Missouri W 82-59 300
11/26/24 vs Creighton L 59-86 500
12/01/24 YALE W 78-50 3,036
12/04/24 at Texas A&M L 45-57 3,043

* 12/08/24 NOTRE DAME L 62-93 4,440
12/18/24 at Binghamton W 87-60 2,372
12/21/24 DARTMOUTH W 87-52 2,772

* 01/02/25 at Georgia Tech L 68-85 2,076
* 01/05/25 at Florida St. L 73-85 1,849
* 01/09/25 SMU L 71-72 2,856
* 01/12/25 MIAMI (FL) W 66-61 3,185
* 01/16/25 at Louisville L 62-72 7,442
* 01/19/25 at Boston College L 51-92 1,386
* 01/23/25 NC STATE L 66-74 2,445
* 01/26/25 at Clemson W 67-55 2,540
* 02/02/25 VIRGINIA L 67-70 3,994
* 02/06/25 at Virginia Tech W 93-87 4,902
* 02/09/25 WAKE FOREST W 62-50 3,735
* 02/13/25 at Stanford L 58-79 2,914
* 02/16/25 at California L 69-75 3,849
* 02/20/25 NORTH CAROLINA L 58-68 3,271
* 02/23/25 at Duke L 49-80 3,078
* 02/27/25 PITTSBURGH W 83-65 2,667
* 03/02/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 82-57 3,640

03/05/25 vs Boston College L 73-76 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Syracuse University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Woolley, Georgia 17-16 582 34.2 88-250 .352 27-82 .329 79-96 .823 20 57 77 4.5 34 0 59 67 11 36 282 16.6
04 Burrows, Sophie 18-18 577 32.1 92-236 .390 42-113 .372 18-25 .720 39 72 111 6.2 24 0 29 33 6 21 244 13.6
22 Wood, Kyra 16-14 394 24.6 84-156 .538 0-0 .000 21-31 .677 44 67 111 6.9 26 0 13 30 13 13 189 11.8
34 Varejão, Izabel 18-14 386 21.4 45-106 .425 3-13 .231 21-31 .677 33 63 96 5.3 37 0 27 22 16 17 114 6.3
21 Wilson, Saniaa 16-3 233 14.6 27-62 .435 0-1 .000 15-21 .714 31 32 63 3.9 29 0 4 18 7 8 69 4.3
24 Camp, Dominique 18-15 420 23.3 26-75 .347 8-34 .235 11-14 .786 6 26 32 1.8 15 0 64 34 5 13 71 3.9
14  Hawkins, Shy 15-1 164 10.9 19-58 .328 1-4 .250 12-18 .667 13 15 28 1.9 14 0 6 13 3 6 51 3.4
01 Scott, Keira 15-2 163 10.9 17-66 .258 1-8 .125 8-9 .889 11 22 33 2.2 23 0 6 15 2 3 43 2.9
17 Potts, Madeline 15-1 188 12.5 15-47 .319 11-32 .344 2-2 1.000 3 14 17 1.1 8 0 5 7 1 5 43 2.9
15 Velez, Angelica 15-2 180 12.0 17-46 .370 2-10 .200 5-9 .556 4 17 21 1.4 9 0 28 24 0 13 41 2.7
02 Thompson, Journey 15-3 146 9.7 17-36 .472 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 10 24 34 2.3 19 2 2 8 6 2 38 2.5
03 Schmitt, Olivia 12-1 152 12.7 7-27 .259 6-22 .273 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.6 13 0 20 9 0 12 20 1.7
11 McNabb, Lexi 5-0 40 8.0 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 3 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 18 3625 201.4 455-1172 .388 101-321 .315 196-264 .742 255 449 704 39.1 255 2 266 284 70 149 1207 67.06
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 496-1162 .427 122-365 .334 206-269 .766 244 487 731 40.6 295 4 305 287 44 169 1320 73.33

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1207 1320
    Points Per Game 67.1 73.3
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1172 496-1162
    Field Goal Pct .388 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-321 122-365
    3PT FG Pct .315 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-264 206-269
    FT Pct .742 .766
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 704 731
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 266 305
    Assists Per Game 14.8 16.9
TURNOVERS 284 287
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 149 169
    Steals Per Game 8.3 9.4
BLOCKS 70 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 30,233 30,036
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,359 9-3,337
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Syracuse 285 293 316 306 7 1207
Opponents 331 279 365 337 8 1320

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/24 NOTRE DAME L 62-93 4440
01/02/25 at  Georgia Tech L 68-85 2076
01/05/25 at  Florida St. L 73-85 1849
01/09/25 SMU L 71-72 2856
01/12/25 MIAMI (FL) W 66-61 3185
01/16/25 at  Louisville L 62-72 7442
01/19/25 at  Boston College L 51-92 1386
01/23/25 NC STATE L 66-74 2445
01/26/25 at  Clemson W 67-55 2540
02/02/25 VIRGINIA L 67-70 3994
02/06/25 at  Virginia Tech W 93-87 4902
02/09/25 WAKE FOREST W 62-50 3735
02/13/25 at  Stanford L 58-79 2914
02/16/25 at  California L 69-75 3849
02/20/25 NORTH CAROLINA L 58-68 3271
02/23/25 at  Duke L 49-80 3078
02/27/25 PITTSBURGH W 83-65 2667
03/02/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 82-57 3640


